
Name ....................

By
Address ...........
Date filed ..... _________ xk..^rJ\.\.<̂..3^..cl......

Action suspended until £Ujy,fe

............... ........

Returned to applicant............... .......... ........... :..:...

Date completed ......................................
Date of approval ...5..'........

CONSTRUCTION
Date for beginning ..«L.“...r.............

Date for completion .... ..................
Extended to.....................................................

Date for application of water
Extended to ...................................................

PROSECUTION OF WORK
Form “A” filed............................................
Form “B” filed............................................
Form “C” filed............................................

Application No.-U^LkJktL. 
Permit No...1LSL&JL

Certificate No.—

Stream Index, Page No. Z?X"..;............../..z5i'
Application Record, Book No..................

Date
^.4a..

FEES PAID
Amount

...usp...
Y-,§~o.,

Total

Receipt No.

FEES REFUNDED
Date Amount Check No.

ASSIGNMENTS

Date To whom Address Volume Page

%

FINAL PROOF
Blank mailed ....'I .2.1:  ...../.#*■- -
Proof received a*gju£...& 1 /?s?

Date certificate issued .....C^ri 
Receipt for recording fee No..... S~. At. Y. YO. .>. Jd. / A 2-J.S f

REMARKS

...^.r.if..-..^..:.... ...............................

iriJULALu...
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TOWNSHIPRANGE S.u , W. M.

North



Permit No......1..1..5.8...Q

j ^5*

GXfeuf svq ixJGfpoq o| sncp -j - ............. .....~-................................. ......... .........................................
Application No.. 14634................. County......... Josephine
J8‘. n fot bo/A6L‘ wmm%‘ nmiqcrbsj* ujaun^scym-jirS* efOJ.9g<s oi, him ofpGx.Dm.boas fpsu autaf|O0* Sjag

PROOF OF APPROPRIATION OF WATER

1. Name  .Fannie. Trimble...Peduoli..................  2. Address  Broo kings,...Oreigon .........................
IT hh<4’ n^ioUM-■ 3* affcpmiab m eiim^........... ......... ............. .......................-

3. Source of supply................ .................................................................................... ......................................................
or jsruq iLurofsq' or bjscG Of nse: ..................... ................................ .....................

_ „' , Illinois RiverTributary of.............................. „...•orj....... ............. . .............. .................................................... ........................
* measured at the point of diversion fran the stream,

4. Amount of water........../........................................ .....  5. Priority date....
gotrq of crohe tsjeeq -............

g use Irrigation

7. Location of point of diversion,... J^.-.SEi............... Sec............28..., Twp. ..5.8..S,..., Pi,ange.... 8...I,., W. M.
(Legal Subdivision)

8. The description of land given below corresponds to that found in your permit covering land to be 
irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use. In the blank column on the right, headed “No. 
acres actually irrigated”, fill in the number of acres you have irrigated in each of the tracts described:

- -—-——war"—~—r—%" . •>•••.j
DESGBlBiIIOM OE MO!

Form 1G8—1M—4-SB STATS PRINTING DEPT.



DESCRIPTION OF WORKSn^n[T|n|^^ |̂|^^^-l ....... ...... -.j-,- ^

9. (a) If a dam has been constructed, give description; Height,..............ft.; length on top,............... ft.;
.................................................... ............. ' r::--

length on bottom..................  ft.; material used and character of construction,....—............................
•........ ................ ......................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... ..............................

• (b) Give description of headgate; Width,...............ft.; depth,................ft.; material used and character

of construction,

r.s" 4°
(c) Size of canal: Width on top (at waterline)............. ..... ft.; width on bottom,.............. ..... ft.; depth of

£>. A" ‘ " T? ) ........A. - :-

water,................ ft.; grade,.................. ft. fall per 1,000 ft. Actual capacity,..................... ........ sec.-ft.

Give general description: A.................... ................
»
A

.....
P‘

(d) Pipe line: Description of intake,
... i :Jk_

------ ---- -
•• -...... i ‘ ^rroir'TXO® r^TT"T’i,''T'-' t

Length of pipe,.............. ft.; size at intake,............ in.; size at............ ft. from intake,............ in.; size

at place of use,.................. in. Difference in elevation between intake and place of use,................ ft.

Is grade uniform?................... ...........................  Actual capacity of pipe line,..............................sec.-ft.
•  ..........' ................... ............... - : • ----------  - ',v.. - • -. - - - •• - - ' . -- - ............. ............... • - -• -&*--•   ">s- -■+--: ..

Give general description:............................................................................................................... .............A._
(Material: Steel, wrought, cast iron, wood stave, etc.)

(e) Pumping plant: Give size and type of pump, ..

Suction lift,.................. ft.; discharge lift,.................... ft. Type of motor used......................................:.
ojAj^ o$p6i bni-boasg’ fpG bproG ot. figs- tjj rye pjgnqp: cojnnnj on rps ijSjj*' pesrqeq \j/p:

Horse power rating, .............................. H. P. Actual capacity of pump,..................................sec.-ft.

10. During what months is water beneficially used? .... ..................................................... .......................... .... ......
l X o ,34.10*. --- -gas*
11. State character of soil.... ...................-----..............._:.................. ......... ....
8' ~iW VVirffoWmi'"''""

w w

Kind of crops raised...........................................................^...:.................................................. ........... .....................
■f ............o- JaUOwSi.q.p^e " nV-..\ > ---- ---------- '
12. Does the accompanying map, filed with your application, show correctly the point of diversion, area

iupnfsrA oj....- ............ ........ '3fc.................. ........................
of land irrigated, or place of use?..........................................................................................................................

^onjvce o| an®T?..............r..............................................  ........... ..............................  ........
13. If not, wherein is such map in error?...................... ................................................................................................
¥ . V T .....rrdooWrn'Kk

14. Domestic use: Give number of families actually using water at this time..........

15. If for power, mining, municipal, manufacturing, storage or anv other purpose than irrigation, give
yoDjicsprou jjo~ 7.? . - ' GhhMta..........hiyeAArtA ”

extent and method of such use................................................................................................................................
jC-ij-wif ki°..............T "t" ’’ -i 0



AFFIDAVIT OF APPROPRIATOR

proof of appropriation of water under Permit that we and each of us have been over and
upon each tract described in said proof, and from such personal inspection have knowledge that all neces­
sary ditches, dams and other diversion and distributing works have been constructed, and water used as 

■ . ■ a jfjie mooi M
stated therein; that we have carefully read such proof of appropriation, and that each and every state-
ment contained therein is true to the best of our knowledge andj^lief.

bccovq^t&f ofe

oi gxlcr.TQ<j
Subscribed and sworn to before me this

m rnaboefjcmj di fue j&oqfH qG^cj.f ptq

................. ~ .N q,o pew
[Notarial Seal] My commission expire;

— <8,04 -U*« pitfivplSWB&fi** 01 §fiT|« J.^*t»KS4)

KjBfcOKX OF- FEKgOSl WfXigdt! DlgtECIiOH
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March 27, 1987

Mansfield R. Cleary 
Attorney at Law 
PO Box 234
Cave Junction, OR 97323 

Dear Mr. Cleary:

REFERENCE: File Water Right Transfer T-5485, Triangle 3 Ranch

1 thought we were finished with this file in May, 1984, when the transfer was 
approved.

Now I find out that when Elton and Virginia Berkman signed the affidavit to 
cancel 11.1 acres of supplemental irrigation right, so the water could be used 
in the reservoir, they were not the sole owners of the property. Enclosed is a 
copy of the affidavit.

It appears that, at the time, the property was jointly owned by Mr. and Mrs. 
Berkman, Edgar and Mildred Baumann and Cecil and Cora Cowgill.

So we can clear our records, please have all the joint owners sign the 
enclosed affidavit and return It to me. Thanks.

Sincerely,

SAMUEL R. ALLISON 
Supervisor 
Transfer Section

SR A:v/pc

cc: Norm Daft, Assistant Watermaster, District 4 
9399D



AFFIDAVIT

We,

being first duly sworn, depose and say that we are the joint owners of a water right and 
the land to which it is appurtenant, which is for the use of not to exceed 0.22 cubic foot 
per second of water from an unnamed gulch and reservoir for supplemental irrigation of 
11.1 acres in SW 1/4 SE 1/4 of Section 28, Township 38 South, Range 8 West, WM, under a 
priority date of July 30, 1962, being a portion of the right described by the certificate 
recorded at page 34167, V^'-'me 26, State Record of Water Right Certificates, in the 
names of Triangle 3 Ranch, that we have abandoned any and all interest in and to said 
water right and request the same be canceled.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands this______ day of_______ , 1987.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this_________ day of
1987.

Notary Public for Oregon

My Commission Expires:

0337/A
9399D



AFFIDAVIT OF ABANDONMENT

JULl 21984
raejfiR {iSSeURCES DEPT
W!-%m< sb800”

Come'_ now affiants, ELTON and VIRGINIA BERKMAN, Triangle Three Ranch,

being first duly sworn, depose and say:

The right to supplemental irrigation of 11.1 acres located in the

S.W. h S.E. H, Section 28, Township 38 South, Rangd 8 West, of the Willa­

mette Meridian in the County of Josephine, Kerby, Oregon as shown on 

Water Right Permit No. 28189, Certificate No. 34167, has been abandoned

and we desire cancellation thereof.
The source of this water supply Is the unnamed gulch and reservoir

constructed under Appl. No. R-37741, Permit No. R-3085, a tributary of

Montgomery Creek.
The point of diversion is located 450 feet North and 440 feet West 

from center S.E. %, being within N.W. % S.E. *, Section 28, Township 38 

South, Range 8 West of the Willamette Meridian, County of Josephine, Kerby,

Oregon.

Dated this /<Q&ay of



STATE OF OREGON, FORM NO. 23 — ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STEVENS-NESS LAW PUB. CO.. PORTLAND. ORE.

County of..Josep„hi.ne.
ss.

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this.........lQth.....day of............July....................... # 19.M.,
before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared the within 
named.................................................................................
...............El.tpn...Berkman.... and V i rginiaBerkman ” ’ ’............................................................

known to me to be the identical individual.... described in and who executed the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that..,..."JlOy........ executed the same freely and voluntarily.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed 
my offjpf/djseal the day and y&ar last ab^ve<y^ritten.

Notary Public tor Oregon. 
My Commission expires......



July 23, 1975 14634

Robert E. Craig & Co.
Mining & Metallurgical Consultants 
Box 577
Sun Valley, CA 91352 
Dear Mr. Craigt
Here is a copy of certificate 12245 and supporting map as requested in your 
letter of July 8, 1975. Thank you for the $1.00 for copying fees.
I have also enclosed copies of other rights that might be appurtenant to the 
lands in question.

The only other right of record is application numbered 52209 under the names 
of Ronald E, Brood and T.E. Markham. They have requested the use of water from 
springs for irrigation and domestic supplies within the 14% NEfc SWfc of Section 
28, Township 38 South, Range 8 West, W.M. I don’t think this is part of the lands 
you are interested in, but if you need copies of it, a copying fee of $1.95 
would be required.

Very truly yours,

TEStcdp
Enel. Receipt No. 48457

Thomas E. Shook 
Assistant



Robert E. Craig & Co.

MINING & METALLURGICAL 
CONSULTANTS 

BOX 577
SUN VALLEY, CA. 91352 

(213) 767-2681

Receive0
July 8, 1975 JULii 1975
Mr. Thomas E. Shook Assistant WATEjl|RES0L,RCEs dept 
Water Resources Depearment bALEM, OREGON
1178 Ghemeketa Street N.E.
Salem, Oregon 97301.
Dear Mr. shook»

SUBJECT! Your Letter Dated July 3. 1975»
In response to your request of a more complete legal discription of the area in which my client has 

expressed interest. I am enclosing a copy of the 
Land Sale Contract (Page One) I must admit it is a 
poor copy but the one I had to work with is no better.

We feel certain you and find title to the water rights of the specific area described in the copy en- cloed.
You will find enclosed further $1.00 cash to cover the cost described in your letter.
May I thank you for the consideration you have shown me in the matter and it is appreciated.

Very truly yours? 
ROBipwnp.^CRAIG & COMP AN

Robert E. Craig



ROBERT W. STRAUB

GOVERNOR

ECESVE
^EftKyiNEER^ JULIi 1975

WATER RESOURCES DEPT. 
SALEM, OREGON

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
1178 CHEMEKETA STREET N.E. • SALEM, OREGON • 97310 ® Phone 378-3739

-6*ot« Eng*
July 1975 Fil« No. 1 45^4

Robert E. Graig & Co.
Mining & Metallurgical Consultants 
Box 577
Sun Valley, CA 91552 
Dear Mr. Craig:

Our records show that there are several water rights of record within sections 27 
and 2o Oi Township 58 oouth, Range 8 West, W.M. One, however, is in the name of 
Fannie Trimble Peduoli.

Certificate of water right recorded on Page 12245, Volume 11, State Record of Water 
Right Certificates, evidences the right to the use of not to exceed 0.27 cubic foot 
of water per second from Henderson Creek for the irrigation of 13.5 acres north of 
the creek under a priority date of June 29, 1932.
Such a perfected and developed water right remains valid indefinitely provided the 
water is used as described on the certificate. It is subject to forfeiture by failure 
to exercise the right for a period of five successive years.
A copy of the certificate and supporting map are available upon request and on receipt 
of a copying fee of 11.1C.

If you will send us a copy.of the property description of the land in question, we 
will be able to advisa you of all rights of record appurtenant to that piece of 
property. The information we need can be obtained from the deed, sales contract, 
or title insurance policy.

Assistant
TES:cap

3014
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WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

ECEIVE
JUL2 2 7975

WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
SALEM, OREGON

Robert W. Straub
GOVERNOR

714 N.W. "A" STREET • GRANTS PASS, OREGON • 97526 • Phone 476-|

July 18, 1975

gra. oi

FILE NO.

Water Resources Department 
1178 Chemeketa Street, N. E. 
Salem, Oregon 97310

Attention: Tom Shook
Dear Tom:

Enclosed is the cop3^ of a property description 
in Township 38 South, Range 8 W.W.M., Section 27, which 
you asked for in your phone call of July 16.

Hope this gives you the information you need.

Very truly yoiirs,

Robert B. Steimer 
Watermaster, District #14

RBS/sj
Enclosure



'"V JUL2 21975jgo - i. ,, /yre&otrces dept.
- "SALEM. OREGON1

bAlU . GO:t^l»<Wl
•:9 461

Giu^O

JOS

T'llf AGREEMENT, uaia wl anturod into this Jay a*. January, 1961,

Ly ami between GSCAH U. iULI and FA.JHIE MULT, husband and wife, hereinafter 

referred to as aUera, and ELION a, Si&JDsAlf and VIRGINIA 3EIULMAH, husband and 

.aoi i8S^|ilj^ huaMnd a-U wiC**.,an4 4*JC1L CQStCi
and CQ&A CGhGILL, luaband and wife, iaraiaaftar referred to as Purchasers,

V1TI4E ar.it
That seliett; in con&idraaitvn of the covenants aad agreuueats on the part

eall and to convey to PurchaL 
ani Purchasers agree to buy all that cesrcaia lot, .areal and piece o£ land, 

situate in County of Josephine, rtate of Oregon, described as follows, to viti
tahlp 3@ South,

^ABga $ West of Willamette Meridian, Josephine County, Oregon*

I#aS^- AND EXCEPT right of way for Redwood Highway,

of Purchasers hereinafter contained agree

Sssfc Halt of North)
Hurthuest Quarter 
and Northeast Quai 
Scuta, iUnga
Tax Lots 1 (Sec. 27), i,

ter, .uut&wast Quarter of Northeast Quarter, 
t Quarter, West Saif of Southeast Quarter 

■ L ..g, .. ...hii 38
Meridian, Josutnine County, Gregou,

ini Bos, 6^7, 6009, 6095 & 6096
iiXCkPT rights of the public aver any portion lying within the limit* 

•>£ public roadwayst rights of way tor irrigation and mining diteheej . 
basement for transmission and distribution of electricity granted The 
California Oragon Power Company as set forth in Volume 73, Page 2*4, and 
in Volume 114, page 43d, and in Volume 191, Tage 334, Josephine County 
Dead Records,

ft ©gather with the tenements, heredity aunts and appurtenances thereunto belonging 

c-r^in an, kim a, perwinio,. meratc; and it in mutually agread IjtTigft- _____ u

tion fixtures are to be left upon the praises ac part of the property purchased

and are hereinafter referred to as Property,

That in consideration of this tala of Property by dollars to Purchasers, 
Purchasers agree to and with Sellars as follows!

I.
PAYMENT* That the full purchase price is the sum of SEVENTY-FIVE

THOUSAND and no/100 ($75,000,00) Dollars, payable ae follows:



Robert E. Craig & Co.

MINING & METALLURGICAL 
- CONSULTANTS 

BOX 577
SUN VALLEY, CA. 91352 

' (213) 767-2681

July 3, 1975

RECEIVED
JUL7 1975

WATER RESOURCES DEPT. 
SALEM. OREGON

Mr. Chris' Wheeler 
State Engineer 
Salem, Oregon 9731©

Dear Mr. Wheelert
I have made one (l) attempt to find answers to the ques­

tions following, at last one of my associates in Oregan was 
kind enough to supply you with your name.

My interest being in who has the water rights to the 
following described parcel.

It Gould be under the name of Montgomery Ranch or 
Triangle Three Ranch, Inc. Or in the personal name of Mrs, 
Fanny Pedriolo i ,-The:' Legal description would be as follow^T 
provided I have been given the correct diserlption.

Township 38 South, Range 8 West, Sections 27-28 County 
of Josephine, near Kirby, Oregon.

If there is any fee for this service, please advise 
and our cheek will be in retim mail. Should this request 
for information not be available, would you be so kind as to 
advise where same could be obtained. As this is a matter of 
importance to a client any help you can provide will be most 
appreciated.
Very truly yours;



-STATED
^ENGINEER^

(

ROBERT W. STRAUB

GOVERNOR

smdrsttacctat
-State Enginoof—

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

1178 CHEMEKETA STREET N.E. • SALEM, OREGON • 97310 ® Phone 378-3739

July 3, 1975 fil«No- 14634

Robert E. Graig & Co.
Mining & Metallurgical Consultants 
Box 577
Sun Valley, CA 91352 
Dear Mr. Craig:

Our records show that there are several water rights of record within sections 27 
and 28 of Township 38 South, Range 8 West, W.M. One, however, is in the name of 
Fannie Trimble Peduoli.

Certificate of water right recorded on Page 12245, Volume 11, State Record of Water 
Right Certificates * evidences, the right to the use of not to exceed 0.27 cubic foot 
of water per second from Henderson Creek for the irrigation of 13.3 acres north of 
the creek under a priority date of June 29, 1932.

Such a perfected and developed water right remains valid indefinitely provided the 
water is used as described on the certificate. It is subject to forfeiture by failure 
to exercise the right for a period of five successive years.

A copy of the certificate and supporting map are available upon request and on receipt 
of a copying fee of $1.10.

If you will send us a copy of the property description of the land in question, we 
will be able to advise you of all rights of record appurtenant to that piece of 
property. The information wTe need can be obtained from the deed, 3ales contract, 
or title insurance policy.

Very truly yours,

Thomas E. Shook 
Assistant



Robert E. Craig & Co.

MINING & METALLURGICAL 
CONSULTANTS 

BOX 577SUN VALLEY, CA. 91352 
(213) 767-2681

RECEIVED
June 29, 1975 JUL2 1975
Department Of Water Resocurces WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
Commerce Building SALEM, OREGON
Salem, Oregon 97310*

Dear Sirsi
SUBJECT* Water Rights Montgomery Ranch Mrs* 

Pannv Pedrioli* _____ __ __________
X trust that the request for information has 

been directed to the proper Department. The legal 
discription as follows.

Township 38 South, Range 8 West, Sections 27-28 
County of Josephine, near Kirby, Oregon.

If any fee is involved for this information, 
please contact my office above and advise the cost, 
our check will be in return mail.



- - . - ■! - ' SKSfc
. • ••

R-377U1
377U211a63U

i
July 6, 1962

Triangle 3 RanchKexty,
Ores’®}
Gentlonaent

m «
I

this will acknowledge receipt of two application®! 
one for a \mmXt to construct a reservoir and store 2,5 acre 
feet of water therein from an unnamed gulch for irrigation'., 
paipewss, and one far a permit to appropriate 0.15 cubic 
foot of eater per second from, mi urmaed gulch for the ir­
rigation of 12 acres, a small dam description, a tracing, 
and toes in the mm of $30 tor which oar receipts .ftoibeted 
3U231 and 31*232 are enclosed.

Your applications have been examined and filed in 
the order of their acknowledgment under files numbered R-377U1 
and 377h2* It is noted that you. wish to appropriate 0.15 .cubic 
foot of water per second from the unnamed gulch and the reser­
voir* This is loss then the «siw famHlgr which could be 
approved for appropriation to irrigate 12 acres* If you so , 
desire, your application may be aaasadsdi to appropriate 0.2U 
cubic foot of water per second.

■ 1 i ;'i
lairing exsmina^ion of your application it was noted 

that a right in the name of Fannie Trimble to appropriate 0.27 
cubic foot of water -per second from Henderson Creek for the ire 
rigation of 12 acres in the of the S®| of Sec. 26, T.38 S, 
R.8 ¥, is evidenced by water right certificate number 122U5* 
There is correspondence in oar files which indicates that the 
right from Hendersen Creek may have been abandoned* Please 
advise whether the 12 acres you wish to irrigate is being ', 
irrigated or has been irrigated by appropriation of water from 
any other source, particularly H endorsee Creek. It is noted 
that the map submitted with your applications identifies this 
stream as Montgomery Creek.

s



Triangle 3 Bauch ■2< •July % i%2

Further action on your spplic tiona will be withheld 
ponding; your reply#

Fery truly yours,
cmn l# ■ BJTL a
State Engineer

W/gcJEnclosure
Halter 3# Perry, Assistant



X .Mr. II. J. SauerReal and Insurant
Korby, Oregon
Dear Mr. Sauert

This -dll uetoowladge rseolpt of jfeur letter dat-i July 17,
1948 and an affidavit at ting that a v/ tor ri$it initiated un or Application 
Ho. 14634 ia tho naias of ihaai.; Triable has not bo m used for a period of over 
10 years uad you request, based upon such affidavit, t&u this right bo 
revoked and record mda of such, revocation.

Our records dhow that tho right vMch is referred to in 'tho
affidavit and in your letter was initiated by ihnaie Triable by filing an 
application ia tho State bnglaee'Hs office m Jvnu --9, 1932* This appli­
cation was approved on I perait iSouod on Marsh :.l, 1935* Cter records also 
show that proof of having completed construction ./ork ad having up-lied 
water to beneficial use was filed ia thin office on April 29, 1939 -aid thai 
& Certificate of Hater Eight was is uod on October 1, 1939.

o«t froii Mr* Tea Paurc©, dater Ulster of
dated April 29, 1939' that ho inti aada m c:«mi»tioa ofJosephine County, dated . 

tho grounds and appropri 
of water for. 0.27 c.f.s.

bad been .Oflfes^'-’ted to the exteant of the uaa
«• -:f‘A ' f'' - i;.'IV iff • Htf,-->;•••..:• "dd-f pa-df 'fi-'-'S/ ■ .

Since a Certificate of lat# flight his .beorf' issued I respect­
fully refer you to Section 116-436, O.O.L.A., which specifically provides 
that any w ter right coriifio: to which toe not toon contested and set aside 
within 90 days after it lias toon issued is conclusive* evidence of the prior­
ity sad axtont of the appropriation except ia those oases whore' the rights 
of appropriation shall tovo bean shiwdtanod after tho issuance of tto cr.-ti- 
fiaato* I also roapecifaliy refer yourto ihh 'Icision of' our -ffcipraee Court 
ia the cnee In :1a billow Greek (-74 Or. 592) or valch ia nord specific . d.y 
found 'upon Fags'669 ©heroin it ia stated, 8It is clear that ubaademamt "-"oca 
not toko place, as a mottos* of law, without'a .trial of ttor-'/acts*11 Tho 
.uoatian of atwv!oma«t of a voter right is a mootioa of law end idiot and ■
the courts tore oxolBaivo jursiiietioa to af. : this ’otonulnatioa# In other 
•words, 'the Jj&ate iSiglaevr,'w.vtor sartor, or no ether parson soem

circuit court can hold that -a a-tor jrigbfc has teen lost, this must be;'triad
in 'ih® circuit court of your county in' a., propria to proceeding c.



For thea > r -asms X tm returning herewith oho affidavit included 
•.-Ith your lottor.

Yours -vary truly,



Wm. J. McLean
REAL ESTATE AND INSURANCE

KERBY, OREGON

July 17, 1948

State Engineer
Salem, Oregon ....... 3s.TP

Dear Mr, Stricklin:

I would like to submit an Affidavit regarding the non use of 

water taken from Henderson Greek through the Vinson-Bar Mining 

Ditch, sometimes known as the Montgomery Irrigation Project.

I have been using water from Henderson Greek under Permit Ho. 

15504 since 1943. Due to the fact that other prior holders of water 

rights out of Henderson Creek have abandoned such rights of the same, 

I hereby respectfully request that all such prior rights be revoked 

and a record made of said revocation.

Yours truly

M. J. Sauer

MJSsmjw



STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF JOSEPHINE

ABSTRACT OF CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT NO. 12245

FANNIE TRIMBLE PEDUOLI 0f BROOKINGS ,
State of Oregon , has made proof to the satisfaction of
the State Engineer of Oregon, of a right to the use of the waters of 
Henderson Creek }
a tributary of Illinois River , for the purpose of
Irrigation
under Permit No. 11580 of the State Engineer, and that said right to the use of 
said waters has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the 
priority of the right hereby confirmed dates from June 29, 1932;

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, 
for the purposes aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used 
for said purposes, and shall not exceed 0.27 c.f.s. measured at the point of 
diversion from the stream,

or its equivalent in case of rotation.
The point of diversion is located in the NEjSEj of Section 28, Township 
38 South, Range 8 West, W. M.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount 
secured under any other right existing for the same lands shall be limited 
to one-fiftieth of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its equivalent for 
each acre irrigated throughout the irrigation season from April 1 to November 1 
of each year,

and shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the 
proper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, 
and to which such right is appurtenant, is as follows:

12.0 acres in the SWjSEi 
1.3 acres in the NwJseJ 

Section 28
Township 38 South, Range 8 West, W. M.

The right to the use of water for the purposes aforesaid 
to the lands or place of use herein described.

is restricted

remarks on reverse side)
ermastcr.
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CHAS. E. STRICKLIN, State Engineer 
Secretary

STATE RECLAMATION COMMISSION 
HYDROELECTRIC COMMISSION OF OREGON

State of Oregon
OFFICE OF THE

State Engineer
Water Resources Department 

SALEM

ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN, State Engineer 
SALEM,OREGON

AND REFER TO 1
FILE NO-----------Z-Z

April 26, 1939

Mr. Tom R. Pearce,
Watermaster District No. 16,
Grants Pass, Oregon.

Dear Mr. Pearce:

Enclosed herewith is a proof in the name of Fannie 
Trimble Pedrioli covering Permit No. 11580.

I believe that you have inspected the appropriation 
figuring in this proof and found 13.3 acres irrigated under the 
permit.

If this is the case and you will make your customary 
report on the back of the proof and return it to this office, the 
matter of issuance of a certificate of water right will be given 
attention with the next group.

Very truly yours,

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN,

gjoj.gg Grants Pass, Oregon, April 27th, 1959
end.

Dear Mr. Humphrey:

I have made my report on the bacK of the 
enclosed proof.

APR 29 1939
STATS ENGINEER

SALEM. OREGON
Watermaster District No. 16.



146S4

April £6, 1959

Mr* torn R* Pearce,
Wateraaster District So. 16,
Grants Pass, Oregon.

Deer Mr. Pearces

Enclosed herewith is a proof in the name of Fannie 
Triable Pedrio.'i covering Permit No. 11530.

I believe "that you have inspected the appropriation 
figuring in this proof and found 15*5 acres irrigated under the 
permit.

If this is the case and you will sake your customary 
report on the back of the proof and return it to this office, the 
matter of issuance of a certificate of water right will be given 
attention with, the next group.

Very truly yours,

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN,
State Engineer.

By

Ed K. Humphrey, Assistant.

EKH*BB
end.



14624

April 86, 1959

•sirs. Fannie Triable Pedrioli,
Brookings, Oregon.

Dear Madam*

Tniy will acknowledge receipt of final proof under 
Permit do. 11580, together with the statutory recording fee in 
the amount of $1*00 for which Receipt No. 24247 is enclosed,

■ Mr. Torn R, Pearce, Watermsster of District No, 16, 
has not reported the extent to which he found the appropriation 
represented by this proof completed, but fro® statements contained 
in a letter from him I believe that he will recommend that a cer­
tificate be issued covering the irrigation of IS.2 acres.

Very truly yours,

CMS. E. STRICKLIN, * 
State Engineer.

By

M K. Humphrey, Assistant.

EKHlBB
end.



14634

March £8, 1939

Fannie friable

Dear Madam *
If you will sign the final proof which was mailed 

to you February 27th, have witnesses sign it md nail the same 
to this office accompanied by the statutory certificate recording 
fee in the amount of $1*00* the setter of confirmation of your 
water right under Permit So. 11560 for the irrigation of 17 acres 
from Henderson Greek* will be given attention*

the proof must be signed before a notary public. If 
you have reconsidered the matter of this permit and wish to abandon 
it, your advice to that effect and your authority to cancel it 
will be appreciated.

Very truly yours,

CHAO. E. SfRICKLUS
State Engineer

By

HtH*RE Id K. Humphrey, Assistant



14634

February ZT, 1339

Fannie Triable 
Brookings, Oregon

Dear Madam:

If you will execute the enclosed final proof and 
have affixed the affidavit of witnesses and submit to this office 
accompanied by the statutory certificate recording fee in the amount 
of $1.00, the matter of confirmation of your water right under 
Permit No. 11580 by issuance of a certificate will be given con­
sideration.

Very truly yours,

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN
State Engineer

By
EKHiRE 
enc. 1

Ed K. Humphrey, Assistant



February 27, 1358

Mr. Torn Pearce 
Wateraaster, District No. 16 
Grants P&ss, Oregon

Dear Mr. Pearce*

~ *il1 acknowled^e and thank you for your letter
oi February ldtn explaining the situation in the natter of the 
appropriation as defined in Permit No. 115SQ in the name of 
Fannie Triable,

r . , A3?, ol statements contained in your letter,I believe that it is probably best to send the proof to the 
permittee ior signature and I am this date mailing it to the 
address suggested in your letter, together with a letter of
explanation and instruction.

Very truly yours,

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN 
State Engineer

By
BEB*RS Ed K. Humphrey, Assistant



row £ARCE. Watermaster

PROF. ENG. NO. 838

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
STATE OF OREGON

OFFICE OF
WATER DISTRICT No. 16 

Grants Pass. Oregon

WATER DISTRIBUTION 

HYDROGRAPHIC SURVEYS 

SNOW SURVEYS

February 18th, 1939

Mr. Chas. F. Stricklin,
State Engineer,
Attention Mr. Humphrey, Ass’t.
Salem, Oregon.

Dear Mr. Humphrey:

Enclosed is form for proof of appropriation of 
water under Permit No. 11580, in the name of Fannie Trimble.

Report: when making inspection, I found that Fannie Trimble
was not at home but Mr. Vitale Peduoli was present. I uj*- 
derstand that he is now the husband of Fannie Trimble. The 
parties are in the process of improving the place and have 
acquired and living at the adjoining place, known as the 
Horstman property. Preparations were being made to repair 
the old dam and ditches which pertain to this proof. It 
appeared that the dam and ditches had not been used lor some 
time. I found about 16.1 acres of land that apparently had 
been in cultivation.

:avi
FEB 2 0 1939

STATE ENGINEER
SALEM, OREGON

The Illinois River Decree (Proof 121) shows an 
allowance of 3 acres in SW4-SF-! section 28,T.38 S.,R.8 w.,W.M* 
and the state engineers* map shows a hachured area of 14.8 
acres. This would leave, under this proof, approximately 
12 acres that I could recommend as being irrigable in the
above mentioned sub-division, 
in the NwlSE-1- of said section.

Also I can recommend 1.3 acres

I have called at the ranch twice and found that 
Fannie Trimble (or Mrs. Peduoli) was in Brookings, Oregon 
for the day. I requested that the parties call at ray office 
and I would assist them in completing the proof. They have 
failed to call.

Very truly yours,

watermaster District No. 16.

P. S. The address of Fannie Trimble,
Brookings, Oregon, will probably 
reach the parties. I imagine the 
present address is Kerby, Oregon.



October 11, 195®

Sr* Tom R. Pearce, 
lateralster District #16,.
Grants Pass, Oregon,

Dear Mr, Pearces

I am enclosing final proof blank under Permit 
Ho, 11580, in the name of Fannie Trimble.

You are requested to make your usual inspection 
at your convenience and submit the proof to this office 
with the fl.QO certificate recording fee,

Very truly yours,

CHAS, £. STRICKLIN,
State Engineer.

By-

Ed K. Humphrey, Assistant.



herewith. you will find Applieati
11530, together with blue ~

<& rrrv ‘ - - >-'’**
■L find Application Mo. 14854, Permit

print. " ' 'v •
.. f%s applies tion hpgs been & >>3rcv«d -and recorded In



X3U0
m

XtreatfQBY <s'IInAog *c */»
j£g

*jr 1
‘{I11ID® *2 *2?HQ

*ann saox to Somalia sgl s» 09*^f jo 
aoOTXXpff®*? <itia£ jcoj ponotOTi© sj gf^BT *«N ^xaoaj: J&l ...

*%X®jc®d ® J® ©ootJtissx ntre x’SAOJdds jcoj sujx 
trf paosid nsag 3®g puts ®.ioj Aioxs®JeT^®s ®Q °3- ps«i3PTs 
-mo mou si iicTqi?sxTCTdx? stuj *©iq®TJ,t ojvm£ jo srsrn stra 

irp <xi9^T *ofj tiotx®3TT^? pationaoj no.-? qojutt PXTffl PJX go*!®?! 
jo jaxx®t 48t&£ jo idisoaa egpQXMOtnpB xxt* 3fgl

tjteddno

•uoSa^o #msi®S
^uxpxxnfr oTtiosen A
*j@ddno *T -fojceg ».m

•gcpx *9 qa^sf!



PERCY A. CUPPER
LAW AND ENGINEERING 

413 MASONIC BUILDING 

SALEM. OREGON

L'arch 4, 1935

State Engineer,
Sal em, Oregon,

Attention: Hr. Bovelle,

Bear Sir:

Re: Application ITo. 14634 
Fannie Trimble.

I am herewith inclosing Applica­
tion 'To. 14634 in the name of Fannie Trimble 
together with a sketch map and my check for 
'4.60, of which amount 4.50 is your minimum 

fee and 10f for a blue print.

Trusting you '-’ill find this sati 
factory, I remain

’incerely yours,

6 /.

Percy A. Cupper.

........n • • LrX
Inc. n’6
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Dear Mr, Cupper*

In compliance with your request by telephone today,
I am inclosing Application No. 14654 in the name of Fannie Trimble 
for completion, endorsed so that in order to retain its priority
it must be returned within thirty days or on or before .larch 30.

*■ -" varj tafy yours
' ■- . ■ y, v;y,,<y :--y-

0m i| STRICKLIN b
State'Engineer
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January 22, 1354.

Mr. Percy A. Supper,
410 Masonic Building,
Salem, Oregon.

'

Dear Mr. Cuppers

This is in reply to your letter of January 16th 
in which you state that the litigation concerning Appli­
cation No. 14654, in. the name of Fannie Trimble, has not 
yet been settled.

In view of this fact I am suspending action under 
the application for six mantas, or until July £2, 1334.



JOHN D. M1NTO
ATTORNEY AT LAW

CUPPER 
AT LAW 

NGINEER

Law Offices

Cupper and Minto
410 MASONIC BLDG. 

SALEM, OREGON

January 16, 1934

JAN 1 7 i934State Engineer’s Office.
Salem. Oregon. STATE ;

SALEM,. OREGON
Attention: Mr. Bovelle,

Dear Mr. Bovelle: Re: File No. 14634

Replying to your letter of the 15th instant relative 
to Application No. 14634 in the name of Fannie Trimble, I beg to 
advise that though I have made repeated attempts to get this 
litigation settled, I have not yet succeeded in getting the 
matter disposed of by the courts. My brief has been filed for 
a long time. I am again taking the matter up in an effort to 
get it disposed of.

cerely yours,

I will thank you to hold the 
Circuit Court has passed upon the Irrigation.

least until the

PAG:GT



January 15, 1924.

Mr. Ferey A. Cupper,
410 Masonic Building,
Sales, Oregon.

Dear Sir?

Application Ho. 14634, in the name of Fannie Triable 
has been brought to ay attention, and I note that action was 
suspended under this application on January 10, 1933, in view 
of the fact that pending litigation had not been settled.

It will be aooreciatod if you will now inform me 
whether or not this matter has been settled, and if so, what 
disposal she wishes to make of the application,

Very truly yours,

CHAS* E» STRICKLIN,
State Engineer. -

% V. 3. Novell®, Assistant.

VSB.-LN



January 10, 1955.

Hr* Percy A. Cupper,
410 Masonic Bldg.,
Salem, Oregon. jf:.p

i

Bear Mr. Cuppert

This acknowledges receipt of your letter 
of January 7, in which you request a further extension of 
tise under Application No. 14654 in the name of Fannie Trimble 
until the litigation has terminated, I am, therefore, sus­
pending action under this application for a period of six 
months or until July 10, 1955,

7®ry truly yours
CHAS. E. STRICKLIN
State Engineer



PERCY A. CUPPER
ATTORN£7 ! LAW

CONSULTING ENGINEER

JOHN D. MINTO
ATTORNEY AT LAW

Law Offices

Cupper and Minto
410 MASONIC BLDG 

SALEM. OREGON

STATE ENGINEER
RECEIVED

JAN 9 ©33

SALEM, OREGON

January 7, 1933
Mr. G. E. Stricklin,
State Engineer,
Salem, Oregon.

Dear Mr. Stricklin:

Attention: Mr. Bovelle

Replying to your letter of the 6th instant, please be 
advised that exceptions have been filed to the findings and 
order of determination filed by the State Engineer in the 
matter of the determination of the relative rights to the 
use of the waters of Illinois River and its tributaries, and 
these exceptions have not as yet been heard.

The exceptions in question involve the ?rater rights 
of Mrs. Trimble and the other parties to the original contest.
I would therefore apprecite a further extension of time on 
this permit until the litigation has terminated.

Thanking you for calling the matter to my attention,
I remain

PAG:Of

Sincerely yours,



January 6, 1955

Ir* Percy Cupper,
Masonic Building,
Sales, Oregon*

D©ar Mr* Cupper*

Application Mp, 14624, which was submitted June 29, 1952, 
in the name of Fannie Triable for permit to appropriate 1 second 
foot of water from Henderson Creek for irrigation purposes ha# 
been brought to ay attention*

Sou requested when this application was submitted that 
action thereunder be suspended pending the outcome of the litiga­
tion in connection therewith* The matter was, therefore, suspended 
for a period of six months and it is now requested that you advise 
us what the present status of the matter is. If the applicant 1# 
prepared to complete the application at this time, we will be glad 
to return it endorsed so that it may be returned within any 
reasonable time limit. However, if the litigation in connection 
therewith has not been settled we will be glad to again suspend 
action for such time as may be required* lour early reply will 
b® appreciated in order that we may bring our records up to date.

Very truly yours

CHM. S, STRICKLIN
State Engineer

VSB EL
By V, S* Bovell©, Ass*t.



r, Kiel ?., Allen,
Attorney & Counselor at Law, 
Grants Pass, Oregon.

Dear Slrt

In response to your letter of October 6, I 
have checked over our records and find that an applica­
tion So. 14654 has been submitted by Fannie Trimble of 
Brookings, Oregon, for permit to appropriate one second- 
foot of water from Henderson Creek, tributary of the 
Illinois River, for irrigation purposes. The point of 
diversion is described as being Ithin the rr'x SE,| of 
Section.28, To. 56 S., R» 8 W.W.M., and the place'of 
us© is described as being 20 acres la the p?| SB*, eod 
5 acres in the Iff Sl| of Sec. 28, To, 58 S., R,*8 W.T.M

Mr, Percy Cupper, attorney for the applicant, 
ha® requested that this application be held awaiting the 
outcome of pending litigation.

Very truly yours

CHAS. STRICKLIH 
State Engineer

?SB EL
By V. 3. Bovalle, A®s*t.



State Engineer, 
Salem, Oregon,

Dear Sir:

NIEL R. ALLEN
ATTORNEY ANDCOUNSELOR AT LAW

FIRST NATIONAL BANK BUILDING

GRANTS PASS, OREGON

October 6th., 1932, 5TATE ENGINEER
RECEIVED

OCT 7 M2
sales;.: oreoon

Information has reached me that Mrs, Fannie Trimble or 
Pedrioli Vilale or Yilale Pedrioli has within the past two or three 
months filed an application to appropriate waters of Henderson Creek, 
otherwise known as Montgomery Greek, for lands in Section 28, Town­
ship 38 South, Range 8 West of Willamette Meridian,

The local Water Master has no record of this filing. Will 
you please give me the date, proposed point of diversion and proposed 
place of use of such an application if filed.

Very truly yours,


